Rik Kowall, Supervisor Anthony L. Noble, Clerk Mike Roman, Treasurer



Trustees Scott Ruggles Liz Fessler Smith Andrea C. Voorheis Michael Powell

WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP 7525 Highland Road • White Lake, Michigan 48383-2900 • (248) 698-3300 • www.whitelaketwp.com

June 28, 2022

Steven Hutch 9910 Highland Rd White Lake, MI 48386

Mr. Hutch

At the September 21, 2021 White Lake Township Board meeting, the Board approved the revocation of the Demolition Order for your house located at 9910 Highland Rd. This decision was conditioned on the progress of construction to the satisfaction of the Building Official, and the project being completed in eight months.

As of today, the conditions of the demolition order revocation have not been satisfied; very little work, other than removal of the roof structure has been completed. The house has been fully open to the elements for several months, further deteriorating an already dilapidated structure. The eight-month time period expired on May 21, 2022. Therefore, at the July 19, 2022 I will be making a formal request to the Township Board to reinstate the demolition order as previously approved. Moving forward with any work on this structure is at your own financial risk, as the board may reverse their decision.

If you have any questions call the White Lake Township Building Department at (248)698-3300, ext. 2.

Sincerely,

Nick Spencer, Building Official White Lake Township